In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
insolvency Act 1986.

11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

*A7RYFII8*
27/06/2018 Al

COMPANIES HOUSE

TR

Company number

Company details

lofalelofafalefs

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ; TKE Construction Limited

hold black capitals.

|

2 |

Liquidator's name

Full forenamad(s)

Gary

Surname

Birchall

3 |

Liquidator's address

Building name/number| Skull House Lane

Street |Appley Bridge
|
Post town [ Wigan
County/Region ’
e W[N[e [ [9[D/W[
Country 1

Liquidator’s name @

full forenamefs)

| Anthony Benjamin

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

| Fisher

another liquidator.

5 |

Liquidator's address @

Building nameinumber| Skull House Lane

@ Other liquidator
Use this section tc tetl us about

ancther liquidator.

Street | Appley Bridge
|
Post town | Wigan
County/Region |
Postcoe [winle[ To[Dlw
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Date . |d2 ’? lﬁ_lé_ !?WW’? B

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O  Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 95(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date ,
Liquidator's signature | Sgnatwe

Signature date “2 /? IF@ /?I?,TI?

04/17 Version 1.0



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 1C9D13FE-AC51-4593-A4E8-0824033BB562

Rule 4,34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
TKE Construction Limited

on the 22 June 2018 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4,19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

DNT'Houv Esong

Full Name
;.}:E;gnedbyﬁo
Signed E o "
22 JUN 2018

Dated




DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C9D13FE-ACS51-4593-A4E8-0824033BB562

TKE Construction Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 June 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

CIS Refund 3,799.80 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL
DocuSigned by:
@u{ww, Eoong 27 JUN 108
Signature 46B2C112163D44E Date




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 1C80D13FE-AC51-4503-A4E8-0824033BB562

TKE Construction Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 June 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,295.00
1,295.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {1,295.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Qther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(1.295.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hotders {1,295.00)
Debls secured by floating charges past 14 September 2003
NIL,
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {1,295.00}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors {1,295.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditars 2,926.21
Employees 12,700.00
Lioyds Bank 5,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 15,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 7.000.00
42,626.21
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (43,921.21)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (43,921.21)
Issued and called up capital
Qrdinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {44,021.21)
DocuSigned by:
Lutlony Erongy 17 JUN 208

Signature 46B2C112163044E. Date




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 1C9D13FE-AC51-4593-A4EB-0824033BB562

PZR0 RLOZ BUNr gL B0°GEOZ 19A TDS Sdi

me_
=

£ 40 1 abed

L 926'6C Buirelo sanug p
06’008 NHO Od ‘SiueH 'B8sYINOS ‘peoy Uled 961 ‘SIUBIUN0DdY passeyd pI 1s4nyess 008D
00°000's 171 1¥A ‘Bupjueg ssauisng yueg sphop LoD
LZaZL'e 174 LS Buniueg ssowsng ‘Bumued RIDiRueTy waeg sphon AR
0000022 ZZ\ 863N 'BUA | uodn a)isEOMaN ‘UDIUSGBuOT ‘MBIA Hled Uoluag ‘Z0ZE o9 WY 'NHO! SWOSNY ¥ SNUGASY WH  0OHO
3 ssippy aweN Kay

siojipas) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi] uoldnsuod Il
snoojigaeQ



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C9D13FE-ACS1-4593-A4E8-0824033BB562

260 BL0Z sunr gL

mﬁ_
4

80°'G1L0Z 18A T0S Sdl

£ j0 g abey

00'S66°C 00°002'Z 00'562'L Bujjreso] sayul |
0o'se6'€lL 0000421 00'S6Z'L Buogq3 Auouiy 0033
3|00 3 J9sup) 3 Joud SS8UPpPY awey Koy

sJ0})9aldid @ seakojdw] - sioppas) Auedwiod - Lg

pajiwiy UoINIISUON IML
snoojjqag



DocuSign Envetope 1D: 1C9D13FE-AC51-4593-A4E8-0824033BB562

¥2:60 8102 ouny g1

m:t_
=

60°5L0C A TS &dl

£ Jo ¢ a8ed

ao'o

Buyeiol seugz o

ssaIppy

aswepN Aoy

S10}IPa4T) JdWNSUoY) - sJoypal) Auedwo) - zg
pP3jwry Uoilonaisuoc) Il
snaopgaq



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 1C9D13FE-AC51-4593-A4E8-0824033BB562

G260 810 sunr gL

m,t_
e

0102 1BA DS Sdl

| Jo 1 abed

00l 00’0 Buieio] seyug Areuipip |

000 000 ool 000 AreuiplO Buoqz Auoyiuy  003H
dn pajlen aseysisad  saseyg anjea

Jwy [ejof  dn pajied 0O oN leunwoN  adAj ssaIppyY 3wey Ay}

sJjapjoyaseys - 9

pajiwi] uonoanisuo) gyl

snoojgaqg



